



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 670**

January 29, 2018 - Offered by Senator VINEHOUT.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 4: delete "146.78" and substitute "632.858".
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 16: after that line insert:
- 4 "SECTION 1r. 600.01 (1) (b) 13. of the statutes is created to read:
- 5 600.01 (1) (b) 13. Valid direct primary care agreements made by independently
- 6 practicing health care providers under s. 632.858 (5)."
- 7 **3.** Page 3, line 17: delete "146.78" and substitute "632.858".
- 8 **4.** Page 3, line 18: delete "**146.78**" and substitute "**632.858**".
- 9 **5.** Page 4, line 18: delete "that the agreement is not" and substitute "that,
- 10 except as provided under sub. (5), the agreement is regulated as".
- 11 **6.** Page 4, line 21: delete "billing an" and substitute "billing another".

